
Pos 

American Iron 
1 

American Iron Xtreme 
1 
2 

CMC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

GTSU 
1 
2 

Spec Iron 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Super Touring 2 
1 

Super Touring 4 
1 

No. 

118 

'042 
15 

913 
67 
70 

135 
6 

56 
337 
24 
14 

302 
12 

99 
87 

32 
23 
55 
47 
25 
4 

58 

'004 

Name 

Bob Collins 

Gabe Gutierrez 
Jeffrey Henderson 

Derek Wright 
Bob Denton 
Timothy Bennett 
Peter Loftus 
Jim Mayer 
Daniel Majewski 
Brendon McCune 
Robert Salus 
Nick Grossman 
Joseph Sullivan 
David Algozine 

Vytis Aranauskas 
AURIMAS KAROSAS 

Chris Price 
Jason Scott 
Christopher Williams 
David Luaces 
Joe Plochocki 
Rich Wagner 

Nick Smither 

Nicholas Simon IV 

Class 

American Iron 

American Iron Xtreme 

American Iron Xtreme 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

GTSU 

GTSU 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 4 

Laps 

11 

11 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 
1 

11 
11 

11 
10 
10 
11 
10 
10 

11 

11 

Diff 

1 Lap 

3.587 
11.310 
13.117 
22.927 
27.463 
46.555 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
9 Laps 

12.774 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
3.894 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Total Tm 

21:11.512 

21:32.884 
21:04.612 

20:44.084 
20:47.671 
20:55.394 
20:57.201 
21:07.011 
21:11.547 
21:30.639 
21:22.247 
18:29.652 
6:09.971 

21:01.803 
21:14.577 

21:36.895 
20:21.613 
20:21.865 
21:40.789 
20:40.028 
21:21.391 

21:06.091 

21:37.095 

Best Tm 

1:35.276 

1:36.862 
1:44.497 

1:37.617 
1:38.466 
1:39.145 
1:39.531 
1:39.688 
1:40.550 
1:41.600 
1:41.297 
1:43.952 
1:53.399 

1:33.134 
1:34.506 

1:37.446 
1:39.509 
1:37.658 
1:37.623 
1:40.594 
1:43.941 

1:33.867 

1:37.082 

Make - Model 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Camaro 
Pontiac Firebird 
Pontiac Firebird 
Pontiac Firebird 
PONTIAC FIREBIRD 
Ford Mustang 
Pontiac Firebird 
Pontiac Firebird 
Chevrolet Camaro Z/28 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M3 
BMW E36 M3 

Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 

Ford GT350R 

VW  GTI 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car#815 SU - DQ'd - Pass Under Yellow 
Car#47 SI - Reposition due to contact causing deviation 

Printed: 8/8/2021 1:55:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

32.514 

Avg. Speed 

68.325 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.056 

Best Speed 

83.948 

Best Lap by 

14x - Arthur Soltys 

NASA GL - ABCC - The Clumsy Clow 

Thunder - AI, AIX, CMC, GTS2-5, SI, ST1-4, SU 

Thunder - Race 2 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 10:14:49 

Autobahn Country Club - South 2.100 miles 

8/8/2021 10:15 AM 
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Pos 
2 

Super Unlimited 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 
986 

14x 
6X 

714 
25X 

815 

Name 
Beau Adams 

Arthur Soltys 
Dave Pfau 
Curtis Baldwin 
Greg Vannucci 

Mike Jobe 

Class 
Super Touring 4 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Laps 
2 

11 
11 
11 
5 

11 

Diff 
9 Laps 

32.514 
1:08.146 

6 Laps 

DQ 

Total Tm 
6:48.896 

20:17.131 
20:49.645 
21:25.277 
10:54.074 

21:06.365 

Best Tm 
1:37.545 

1:30.056 
1:33.293 
1:35.176 
1:30.109 

1:33.760 

Make - Model 
Porsche Boxster 

Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 
Saker GT 
MX-5 Evo 
Lotus Exige 

chev corvette 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car#815 SU - DQ'd - Pass Under Yellow 
Car#47 SI - Reposition due to contact causing deviation 

Printed: 8/8/2021 1:55:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

32.514 

Avg. Speed 

68.325 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.056 

Best Speed 

83.948 

Best Lap by 

14x - Arthur Soltys 

NASA GL - ABCC - The Clumsy Clow 

Thunder - AI, AIX, CMC, GTS2-5, SI, ST1-4, SU 

Thunder - Race 2 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 10:14:49 

Autobahn Country Club - South 2.100 miles 

8/8/2021 10:15 AM 
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